FALL 2025 - CDBG AWARDS

LOCAL PRIORITIES
Grantee

Town of Bowman
Town of Carlisle
Town of Cheraw
Chester County
Town of Great Falls
Town of Greeleyville
Town of Heath Springs
Marlboro County
Town of Port Royal
Saluda County

York County

COMMUNITY ENRICHMENT

Grantee

Abbeville County
Town of Andrews
Town of Aynor

Town of Blacksburg
Town of Burnettown
Chester County
Dorchester County
Town of Eastover
Florence County
Greenwood County
City of New Ellenton
Town of Sellers

Town of St. Matthews
Town of Timmonsville
Union County

City of Union

City of Walterboro

Project Title

Park Improvements

Park Improvements

Arrowhead Park Improvements
EMS 5 District Ambulance

David Minors Park Improvements
New Park

Park Improvements - Phase Il
Lindsay Park Improvements

Marsh View Park Improvements
EMS Station Blood Storage Equipment
Wooded Valley Park Improvements

Project Title

DSS Parking Lot Improvements
Streetscape Improvements

Senior Center ADA & Energy Efficiency Upgrades
N. Shelby Streetscape Improvements
Neighborhood Demolition

Great Falls Fire Service Truck
Dorchester Manor Sidewalks

Water Tank Demolition

School Demolition

Department of Public Health Renovation
Southeast Quadrant Demolition
Drainage Study

Neighborhood Demolition

Northwest Quadrant Demolition

Dry Cleaner Clearance

Buffalo Mill Clearance - Phase |
Neighborhood Demolition

Grant Award

300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
297,000
300,000
300,000
300,000

65,872
300,000

Grant Award
445,328
734,500
312,670
851,952
253,668
750,000
750,000
163,650
500,000
923,890
169,930
200,000
380,990
380,000

1,000,000
1,000,000
250,000




