

<b>FALL 2025 - CDBG AWARDS</b>		
<b>LOCAL PRIORITIES</b>		
Grantee	Project Title	Grant Award
Town of Bowman	Park Improvements	300,000
Town of Carlisle	Park Improvements	300,000
Town of Cheraw	Arrowhead Park Improvements	300,000
Chester County	EMS 5 District Ambulance	300,000
Town of Great Falls	David Minors Park Improvements	300,000
Town of Greeleyville	New Park	297,000
Town of Heath Springs	Park Improvements - Phase II	300,000
Marlboro County	Lindsay Park Improvements	300,000
Town of Port Royal	Marsh View Park Improvements	300,000
Saluda County	EMS Station Blood Storage Equipment	65,872
York County	Wooded Valley Park Improvements	300,000
<b>COMMUNITY ENRICHMENT</b>		
Grantee	Project Title	Grant Award
Abbeville County	DSS Parking Lot Improvements	445,328
Town of Andrews	Streetscape Improvements	734,500
Town of Aynor	Senior Center ADA & Energy Efficiency Upgrades	312,670
Town of Blacksburg	N. Shelby Streetscape Improvements	851,952
Town of Burnettown	Neighborhood Demolition	253,668
Chester County	Great Falls Fire Service Truck	750,000
Dorchester County	Dorchester Manor Sidewalks	750,000
Town of Eastover	Water Tank Demolition	163,650
Florence County	School Demolition	500,000
Greenwood County	Department of Public Health Renovation	923,890
City of New Ellenton	Southeast Quadrant Demolition	169,930
Town of Sellers	Drainage Study	200,000
Town of St. Matthews	Neighborhood Demolition	380,990
Town of Timmonsville	Northwest Quadrant Demolition	380,000
Union County	Dry Cleaner Clearance	1,000,000
City of Union	Buffalo Mill Clearance - Phase I	1,000,000
City of Walterboro	Neighborhood Demolition	250,000